

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Hanks

1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated March 24,
2 2021, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:

3 "Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 12 and 13, strike "disclose to a" and
4 substitute "~~disclose to a~~ INFORM EACH".

5 Page 2 of the bill, line 16, strike "individuals." and substitute "individuals,
6 UNLESS THE PATIENT OPTS NOT TO HAVE THE INFORMATION ENTERED INTO
7 THE PROGRAM DATABASE; EXCEPT THAT A VETERINARIAN LICENSED
8 PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 315 OF THIS TITLE 12 SHALL DISCLOSE SUCH
9 INFORMATION ONLY FOR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES."."

10 Page 2 of the report, strike line 3 and substitute "OUTLET TO SUBMIT:
11 (a) INFORMATION FOR DRUGS PRESCRIBED BY A".

12 Page 2 of the report, strike line 6 and substitute "SUBSTANCES; OR
13 (b) A PATIENT'S IDENTIFYING PRESCRIPTION DRUG INFORMATION
14 TO THE PROGRAM DATABASE IF THE PATIENT OPTS OUT OF THE SUBMISSION
15 PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-280-403 (3)".

** **